98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112,
113.
114.
115.
116
116a.
117.
118.
119
120.
121..
122
123.
124.
125
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
13]..
132.
133,
134.
135.
136.
137.

138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152,
153.
154.

luya 'ginger' (V)

linga 'sesame' (V)

buto 'seed (of fruit)' (I)

binhi 'seed (for planting)' (V)

itlog 'egg' (I)

asin ‘'salt' (II)

tubo 'sugarcane'

ubi 'yam' (V)

kamote 'camote' (VI)

mani 'peanut' (VI)

tubig 'water' (I)

sabaw 'soup' (III) ,

nganga 'betel chew' (III)

bunga 'areca nut' (VI)

ikmo 'betel leaf' (III)

apog 'lime' (III)

luto 'to cook' (IV)

saing 'to cook rice' (III)

sangag 'to fry (rice)’ (II1)

kulo 'to boil' (VI)

bula 'to bubble' (V)

dapog 'hearth' (III)

kalan 'stove' (III)

palayok 'cooking pot' (III)

kawali 'frying pan' (III)

sandok 'ladle' (V)

darang 'warm by fire'

ihaw 'to broil' (III)

ulam 'viand' (III)

hilaw 'unripe, raw'

hinog 'ripe' (IV)

kain 'to eat' (I)

lunok 'to swallow' (V)

almusal 'breakfast' (VI)

baon 'provisions' (III)

inom 'to drink' (I)

alak 'wine' (VI)

lasing 'intoxicated'

sipsip 'to suck' (II)

gutom 'hungry' (IV)

busog 'sated (after eating)'
(I11)

tira 'left over' (V)

uhaw 'thirsty' (IV)

masarap 'tasty' (IV)

matabang 'lacking salt'

maalat 'salty' (III)

matamis 'sweet' (IV)

mapait 'bitter' (IV)

maasim 'sour' (IV)

maanghang 'pungent, spicy' (III)

mabango 'fragrant' (V)

mabaho 'bad-smelling' (V)

bulok 'rotten' (II)

amag 'mold' (V)

bahay 'house' (IV)

silong 'space under house' (III)

sahig 'floor' (IV)

haligi 'pillar' (III)

(111)

(I11)

(Iv)

(I111)

(111)
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155,
156.
157
158.

159.
160.
161.
162,
163.
164.
165.
166.
167,
168.
169.
170,
171
172.
173,
174.
175.
176.
1.7 T
178.
179.

180.
181.

182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193,
194.
195
196.
197,

198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205,
206.
207.
208.
209.

dingding 'wall' (IV)

bakod 'fence' (V)

bubong 'roof' (IV)

hagdan 'stairway, ladder’
(I11)

apoy 'fire' (I)

usok 'smoke' (I)

abo 'ashes' (I)

baga 'ember' (V)

uling 'charcoal' (III)

sunog 'to burn' (I)

tindig 'to stand' (I)

upo 'to sit' (I)

higa 'to lie down' (I)

sandal 'to lean' (V)

luhod 'to kneel' (V)

tingkayad 'to squat'’

antok 'sleepy' (III)

tulog 'to sleep' (I)

panaginip 'dream' (VI)

gising 'to awaken' (IV)

banig 'mat' (III)

kumot 'blanket' (III)

unan 'pillow' (III)

duyan 'hammock' (III)

(I11)

dungaw 'to look out (window)'

V)
banga 'water jar' (V)
bumbong 'bamboo water
container' (VI)
lusong 'mortar' (III)
halo 'pestle' (III)
trabaho 'work' (VI)

bayo 'to pound (rice)' (III)

dayami 'rice straw' (III)
ipa 'rice husk' (VI)
darak 'bran' (III)

giling 'to grind' (III)
lagari 'saw' (V)

hasa 'to sharpen' (V)

alikabok 'dust' (II)
agiw 'soot' (V)
punas 'to wipe' (II)

walis 'broom' (III)
gulok 'bolo' (III)
kaluban 'sheath for bolo'’
(V1)
lubid 'rope'
tali 'string' (VI)
buhay 'alive' (II)
mataba 'fat' (I)
taba 'fat, grease'
payat 'skinny' (IV)
pagod 'tired' (IV)
maysakit 'sick' (IV)
lagnat 'fever' (IV) |
sipon 'headcold' (IV)
ubo 'cough' (IV)
suka 'to vomit'

(I1)

(VD)

(I1)



